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RECREATIOMNAL AVIATION AUSTRALLA

June 2008 (2)

Approved Flight Training Schools

NSW - north

Key:
IT = Instructor Training

CFI = Chief Flying Instructor

PE = Pilot Examiner

ROC = Regional Operations Coordinator

Please note: Where flight schools operate satellite training facilities, these are listed below the parent school in italics. Contact details remain the same as the parent school.

Admin | Area
7966

13586

17827
21254
23013
21210
IT 18115
18238
22970
21961
13588

18091

21253
IT = 8604
11130
19810
14103
9086

IT 15362

School name

Ballina Ultralight Flying Club / Flight North

BTB Ultralights
(Satellite facility)

Casino Ultralights

Clarence Valley Flying School
Coffs Harbour Aero Club
Guru Aviation Pty Ltd
Hastings District Flying Club
Inverell Aviation

Kaputar Aviation

Midcoast Microlights
Narromine Ultralights

Norm's Flight Training
Moree Aero Club

Northern Rivers Recreational Flying
Recreational Aviation Newcastle
Reds Affordable Flying School
Royal Newcastle Aero Club

Sky Ranch

Spectrum Aviation

Valley Ultralights
(satellite facility)

AIC
3 Axis

3 Axis
WS

3 Axis

3 Axis

3 Axis
3AX/W'bne
3 Axis

3 Axis

3 Axis

WS

3 Axis

3 Axis
3 Axis

3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis

3 Axis
3 Axis

Airfield
Saltwater

Mudgee
Nyngan

Casino

Sth Grafton
Coffs Harbour
Port Macquarie
Port Macquarie
Inverell
Narrabri

Port Macquarie
Narromine

Narromine
Moree

Lismore
Cessnock
Ballina
Maitland
Manilla
Lismore

Warnervale
Cessnock

CFl
J.Gardon (PE) 5334

B.Barcham 3223
B.Barcham 3223

A.Harrington 6562
S.Campbell 16281
C.Smith 23084
W.Lane 14208 (PE)
A.Booker 17955
J.Newby 5533
S.Allison 16492
M.White 19174
B.Hanchard (PE) 185

N.Turner (PE) 4334
N.Turner (PE) 4334

N. Bienke 4939
K.McGeachie (PE) 1229
W.Dwyer 18447

A.Moor 19805

W.Ewig 11621

W.Fisher 42

P.Crowfoot 1522
P.Crowfoot 1522

Mobile

Phone bh

0412 834 225

0438 733 317
0438 733 317

0428 218 927
0408 522 280
0408 529 752
0427 313 335
0438 300 673
0409 964 268
0427 924 200
0428 850 062
0427 464 197

0417 882 440
0417 882 440

0427 788 253
0418 684 131
0401 447 806
0412 686 737
0427 697 771
0428 817 426

0425 840 120
0425 840 120

02 6683 4225

02 6372 1742
026372 1742

02 6643 2112
02 6652 2992
0432 328 813
02 6584 6680
02 6723 1344
02 6792 4200

02 6889 1633

02 6622 3166
02 4959 3171
02 6686 8658
02 4932 8888
026769 7771
02 6622 4466
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RECRESTIOMNAL AVIATION ALSTRALLS

June 2008 (2)

Approved Flight Training Schools

NSW - south

Key:

IT = Instructor Training

CFI = Chief Flying Instructor
PE = Pilot Examiner

ROC = Regional Operations Coordinator

Please note: Where flight schools operate satellite training facilities, these are listed below the parent school in italics. Contact details remain the same as the parent school.

Admin

Area

12967
21239

17558

12613
17457
16874
13567
19458
8076

15186
16849
16387
13621
17947
15298
13565
17889
16382
11132
9097

10386

19175
18754

14249
19901

School name

Air Escape
Snowy River Aviators

Airwings Recreational Flying School
Temora Flying Training School
Tumut Aero Club

Australian Sport Aviation

Cowra and District Aero Club Inc
Dave's Flying School

Gostner Aviation

Goulburn Aviation

Griffith Aero Club

Hawkesbury Powered Parachute Centre

Hay Air Australia

Lachlan Valley Flight Centre
Merimbula Air Services

Moruya Aero Club

Orange Ultraflight Centre

Skywise Microlights

Snowy Aviation Academy

South Coast Recreational Flying Club
Sydney Jabiru Flying School

Sydney Recreational Flying Club

Sydney Trike Training
Float Trikes

Temora Flight Training

Wagga Bike Tyres-Aviation Division

AIC

Airfield

3AX./WS | Tumut
3AX./WS  Adaminaby

3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis

3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Aixs
PP

3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
WS

3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis

WS
WS

3 Axis
3 Axis

Narrandera
Temora
Tumut

Tocumwal

Cowra

Camden (The Oaks)

Camden
Goulburn
Griffith
Bensons Field
Katoomba
Forbes
Merimbula
Moruya
Orange
Rylston
Cooma
Falls Creek

Hoxton Park

Camden (The Oaks)

Camden
Maitland

Temora

Wagga Wagga

CFI

P.Wilson 12780
P.Wilson 12780

W.Rudin 15006
W.Rudin 15006
W.Rudin 15006

J.E.Madden 6437
B Braithwaite 16929

D.Rolfe 6556

D.Maddock 18730
T.Miller (PE) 10048
R.Robillard 7219
G.Hutchinson 14226

R.Hay 14462

D.Gosper 14083
A.Lindsay 17855

G.White 16760
K.Pidcock 5682

L.Carmody 17576

M.Apps 1213
N.Sinnott 629
A.Wile 12192
G.Davies 38

C.Evans 18121
C.Evans 18121

J.Bailey 10935
F.Burke 2781

Mobile

0418 278 012
0418278 012

0427 710 005
0427 710 005
0427 710 005

0427 534 122
0472 944 478
0414 740 766
0414 788 105
0418 165 813
0428 693 984
0414 862 397
0418 964 807
0419 915 690
0428 588 083
0403 625 445
0414 701 387
0408 446 771
0412 435 198
0408 273 304
0410 576 011
0425 251 939

0418 872 584
0418 872 584

0412 409 171
0407 252 505

Phone bh

02 6959 2131
02 6959 2131
02 6959 2131

03 5874 2734

02 4657 2771
02 4655 8455
0248217798
02 6964 4689
02 4577 5652
024788 1174
02 6851 4000

02 4474 2187

02 6452 6636
02 4447 8489
0500 800 233
02 9975 7422

02 6977 2733
02 6921 4981




June 2008 (2) Key:

IT = Instructor Training

J-'. " 4 \ ADDI‘OVGd Flight Training Schools CFI = Chief Flying Instructor

=

PE = Pilot Examiner
RECREATIOMAL AYIATIONN ALISTRALLA NT & OLD - north

ROC = Regional Operations Coordinator

Please note: Where flight schools operate satellite training facilities, these are listed below the parent school in italics. Contact details remain the same as the parent school.

Admin Area School name AIC Airfield CFI Mobile Phone bh
NT
18909 |Alice Springs Aero Club 3 Axis  |Alice Springs J.Phillips 18055 08 8955 5200
14764 |Central Australia Sport Aircraft |3 Axis  Alice Springs M.Farrell 924 0418 890 050 08 8952 6000
8069 Top End Flying Club 3 Axis  Noonamah P.Rofe 7935 0419 275 501 08 8920 1216
8069 Top End Flying Club -Trikes WS Noonamah D.Eakins 12769 0401 116 988 08 8931 3313
Admin Locality School name AIC Airfield CFI Mobile Phone bh
QLD nth
?‘Sge’fhfec;iifﬁ;aolf%ggi i‘,’igz;”nammg) 3Axis  Townsville Steve O'Donnell (S 0414 304 893
IT 8000 Carlo Prete Flying School 3 Axis Innisfail C.Prete (PE) 733 0419742 172 07 4061 4792
19966  Free Flying Emerald 3 Axis Emerald M.Knight 15150 0418 724 437
15171 Montpelier Microlights WS Montpelier Airpark A Hicks (PE) 13121 0407 918 638 07 4729 0126
12388  Watson Fly 3 Axis |Innisfail R.P. Watson 11003 0404 565 249
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RECREATIOMNAL AVIATION AUSTRALLA

June 2008 (2)

Approved Flight Training Schools

OLD — south (part 1)

Key:

IT = Instructor Training

CFI = Chief Flying Instructor
PE = Pilot Examiner

ROC = Regional Operations Coordinator

Please note: Where flight schools operate satellite training facilities, these are listed below the parent school in italics. Contact details remain the same as the parent school.

Admin

Locality

17264
17458
7975
8009
9196
11123
17826

15098

20502
13569
22133
23413
14919
15502

18853

13584

8929
15651
16393

School name
Airsport Queensland
Air Services Kingaroy
Australian Pacific Aviation
Artifield Flight Training
Balantree Aviation
Caboolture Recreational Aviation
Coominya Flight Training

Coral Coast Academy of Aviation
Bundy Flying School

Fraser Coast Microlights

Free Flying Redcliffe

Hempels Recreational Aviation
Hinkler Flying School

Lone Eagle Flying School
Pro-Sky Caboolture

Pro-Sky Maryborough
Pro-Sky Flight Training
Scenic Rim Aviation
(satellite facility)

Skyfox Flight Training
Skyflyte ULA
Suncoast Cooloola Flying Pty Ltd

AIC Airfield
3 Axis Boonah
3 Axis Kingaroy
3 Axis Coomera
3 Axis Coominya
3 Axis Wowan
3 Axis Caboolture
3 Axis Coominya
3 Axis Bundaberg
3 Axis Bundaberg
3 AxJWS Hervey Bay
3 AX./WS Redcliffe
3 Axis Archerfield
3 Axis Bundaberg
3 Axis Clifton
3 Axis/WS Caboolture
3 Axis Maryborough
3 Axis Gympie
3 Axis Boonah
3 Axis Murwillumbah, NSW
3 Axis Caloundra
3 Axis Kooralbyn
3 Axis Gympie

CFI
G.Neale 3598
P.McNamara 5721
N.Sigley 3140

T.Hearne 589

M Breitkreutz (PE)(ROC)1278

B.Haynes 10726
J.Walmsley 3017

B.Whebell 3809
B.Whebell 3809

M.Hetherington 19923
R.Tyson 11799
B.Hempel 5265
H.Kay 16638
T.Bange (PE) 14622
Z.Tully 12489

R.Middleton 14429
R.Middleton 14429

M.Hamilton 11886
M.Hamilton 11886

J.McBryde (PE)(ROC) 2296
P.Reed (PE) 48
J.Beck 5034

Mobile
0407 740 939
0428 878 535
0421 821 654
0419715 332
0418 198 016
0429 054 205
0413 452 547

0419 657 490
0419 657 490

0401 183 984
0427 288 298
0418 521 078
0428 744 804
0429 378 370
0412953 709

0439 867 131
0439 867 131

0413 025178
0413025 178

0427 113 207
0419784 715

Phone bh
07 5463 4028

07 5573 5444

07 4937 1170
07 3410 7092
07 5426 4614

07 4155 0431
07 4155 0431

1300 732 801

07 4155 2739
07 4695 8541
07 5432 4955

07 5482 6154
07 5482 6154

07 5491 4099
07 5544 6295
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RECREATIOMNAL AVIATION AUSTRALLA

June 2008 (2)

Approved Flight Training Schools

OLD — south (part II) & TAS

Key:

IT = Instructor Training

CFI = Chief Flying Instructor
PE = Pilot Examiner

ROC = Regional Operations Coordinator

Please note: Where flight schools operate satellite training facilities, these are listed below the parent school in italics. Contact details remain the same as the parent school.

Admin Locality School name AIC Airfield CFI Mobile Phone bh
QLD sth
8524  Teckair Flight Training 3 Axis Childers R.Pobke 1339 0429490412 = 07 4126 1684
21501  Tecnam Flight Training 3 Axis Gympie L.Court 15302 0403 388 884
9094  The Old Station Flying Club 3 Axis Raglan P.Davis 7166 0407 648 388 = 07 4932 0087
18338  Warwick Flying School 3 Axis Warwick R.Behrend 16803 0429332225 @ 07 4667 3711
20768  Western Downs Flying School 3 Axis Chinchilla D.Eyre (PE) 43 0427 553 355
8151  Walters Aviation 3 Axis Bradfield K.Walters(ROC) 3780 0428 718 072
Admin Locality School name AIC Airfield CFI Mobile Phone bh
TAS
16771 Aero Club of Southern Tasmania 3 Axis Cambridge  |/A.Poon 18135 0417 562 069 | 03 6272 4000
18116  Tasmanian Aero Club 3 Axis Launceston  |A.Poon 18135 0417 562 069 | 03 6272 4000
13574  Bell Ultralight Aviation 3 Axis Smithton L.Kay 4841 0418 140617 = 03 6452 2079
IT 8893  Freedom Flight 3 Axis Launceston  E.Reid (PE)(ROC) 71 0428 824 700 ' 03 6382 4700
Tooradin Recreational Flying School 3 Axis Tooradin E.Reid (PE)(ROC) 71 0428 824 700 | 03 6382 4700
13575  |St. Helens Flying School 3 Ax/WS St Helens A.Gyenge (PE) 137 0408 131 587
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RECREATIOMNAL AVIATION AUSTRALLA

June 2008 (2)

Approved Flight Training Schools

SA

Key:

IT = Instructor Training
CFI = Chief Flying Instructor

PE = Pilot Examiner

ROC = Regional Operations Coordinator

Please note: Where flight schools operate satellite training facilities, these are listed below the parent school in italics. Contact details remain the same as the parent school.

Admin | Locality

SA
22688
17662
11247
18148
17623
23145

17822

16167
16070
7962
13835

18726

19315

School name

Adelaide Airsports
Adelaide Biplanes
Adelaide Soaring Club
Forsyth Aviation
Gawler Microlights
Mallee Microlights

Murray Bridge Light A/C Flying School
MBLAFS - Jamestown
MBLAFS - Truro

Pirie Aviation

Pro Sky Port Augusta
Recreational Pilot Academy
Renmark Gliding Club

Sportsflite Australia
(satellite facility)

YP Sport Aviation

AIC

WS
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
WS
WS

3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis

3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis

3 Axis
3 Axis

3 Axis

Airfield

Strathalbyn
Aldinga
Gawler
Parafield
Gawler
Lameroo

Pallamana
Jamestown
Truro Flats

Port Pirie

Port Augusta
Murray Bridge
Renmark

Narracoorte
Mt. Gambier

Maitland

CFI
L.Jones 8556
M.Smith 17226
K.Faeth 11843
D.Forsyth 16659
R.Hatswell 16847
M.Walter 20620

M.Chapman 10987
M.Chapman 10987
M.Chapman 10987

N.Baker 15648
J.Marsh (PE) 14428
J.Hubbard 7401
D.Campain 12624

D.McTernan 18301
D.McTernan 18301

R.Hasting 16717

Mobile

0408 815 094
0410 890 595
0414 701 019
0417 814 556
0428 527 200
0407 763 493

0412 744 611
0412 744 611
0412 744 611

0428 810 697
0429 673 641
0419 825 252
0417 890 215

0429 853 197
0429 853 197

0418 859 049

Phone bh

08 8556 8195
08 8556 5404

08 8281 5444
08 8527 2785

08 8531 0988
08 8531 0988
08 8531 0988

08 8633 2123
08 8642 6974
08 8532 1456
08 8595 1422
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RECREATIOMNAL AVIATION AUSTRALLA

June 2008 (2)

Approved Flight Training Schools

VIC (part 1)

Key:

IT = Instructor Training

CFI = Chief Flying Instructor
PE = Pilot Examiner

ROC = Regional Operations Coordinator

Please note: Where flight schools operate satellite training facilities, these are listed below the parent school in italics. Contact details remain the same as the parent school.

Admin

Locality

IT

vIiC
7965
18430
14375

20706

13577
18468

8029
21642

14145
11626
13570
21077
20395
11128

19506

20447
14104
20977
20902
13576
7957
17203

School name

Aerochute Industries
Aeroflight Australia Pakenham
Air Shepparton

Air Warrnambool
Cobden Aero Club

Airsports Flying School

Airwego

Ballarat Aero Club

Bendigo Flying Club

Bendigo Recreational Aviation School
Bright Microflights

Falcon Hawke Services

Gippsland Flight Centre

Golden Plains Flying School

Holiday Air Adventures

Inbound Aviation
Inbound Aviation Maryborough

Lilydale Flying School
Mid Murray Flying Club
Mildura Flying School
Nav-Ex Flight Training
Qasis Flight Training
Parkside Ultralights

Peninsula Aero Club

AIC

PP
PP

3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
WS
3AX./WS
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis
3AX./WS
3 Axis
3 Axis
3 Axis

Airfield

Melbourne
Pakenham
Shepparton

Warnambool
Cobden

Sunbury
Horsham
Ballarat
Bendigo
Bendigo
Porepunkah
Goorambat
West Sale
Lethbridge
Porepunkah

Ballarat
Maryborough

Lilydale
Swan Hill
Mildura
Yarrawonga
Point Cook
Yarram
Tyabb

CFl

S.Conte (PE) 2202
A.Dimakopoulos 13213
H.Baker 21947

T.Franc 19914
T.Franc 19914

R.Birrell (PE) 35
P.Weissenfeld 17200

J.Oliver 9654
C Douglas 18142

R.Walters 1297
G.Withers 8890
J.Cuthill 11850
T.Peters 3290
B.Vickers 558
D.Walpole 5446

R.Gration 7859
R.Gration 7859

B.Mitchell 13915

E.Mott 16023

I.Benning 15698

P.McLean 11193
K.KonstandopoulosPE 12351
R.Sidebotham 2887
A.Robinson 16770

Mobile

0413 288 426
0425 731 659

0429 439 991
0429 439 991

0419 137 129
0411 402 748
0409 434 168

0412 710 344
0428 304 725
0418 500 723
0412 474 016
0400 849 031
0428 509 191

0429 492 989
0429 492 989

0425 772 746
0425715073
0448 293 927
0427 011 925
0407 840 641
0429 947 607
0413 605 937

Phone bh

03 9354 2612
0413 056 666
03 5823 5411s

03 5565 9139
03 5565 9139

03 9744 1305

03 5339 1742

03 5443 8395

03 5750 1555
03 5828 6428
03 5144 3266

03 5753 5250

03 9739 1211
03 5032 2444

03 5744 1466
03 9395 1258
035182 5793
03 5977 4406
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RECREATIOMNAL AVIATION AUSTRALLA

June 2008 (2)

Approved Flight Training Schools

VIC (part Il) & WA

Key:
IT = Instructor Training

CFI = Chief Flying Instructor

PE = Pilot Examiner

ROC = Regional Operations Coordinator

Please note: Where flight schools operate satellite training facilities, these are listed below the parent school in italics. Contact details remain the same as the parent school.

Admin Locality School name AIC Airfield CFI Mobile Phone bh
viC
16381  Pioneer Aviation Gippsland 3 Axis ' Gippsland A.Morrison 16428 0407 804 503
18464  Riviera Aeronautics 3 Axis Bairnsdale M.Higgins(ROC) 14 0412617 110
IT 22350  Secure Air Flight Training 3 Axis Locksley N.Muller 16645 0413138906 & 03 5783 1177
92089 Skyspooters 3 Axils Portlgnd W.Qui'nt 4229 0412 305 627
Hamilton Aero Club 3 Axis |Hamilton W.Quint 4229 0412 305 627
18081  South Barwon Air Services 3 Axis Barwon Heads B.Begg 14717 03 5254 2338
15602  Stawell Ultra Flights 3 Axis Stawell G.Boatman 15137 0428 501 600 & 03 5358 3822
9169  Sun Centre Ultralights 3 Axis 'Swan Hill C.Banks(ROC) (PE) 3275 0429 346 650 & 03 5032 1316
7978  Tooradin Flying School 3 Axis |Tooradin Tha 035998 3711
15837  Wangaratta Aero Club 3 Axis 'Wangaratta T.Drage 15400 0412705757 = 035721 3845
Admin Locality School name AIC Airfield CFI Mobile Phone bh
WA
17888  Avon Valley Ultralights 3 Axis |Northam S.Vette 2058 0407 577 617
16758  Blue Sky Aviation 3 Axis Beverley G.Lloyd 13279 0402 845 244
18747  Bunbury Flying School 3 Axis Bunbury L.Henriksen 5023 | 0427210752 | 08 9725 4145
21213 Busselton Air Service 3 Axis Busselton P.Hales 1992 0417 177626 = 08 9751 1600
IT 14887  Howatharra Aviation 3 Axis |Serpentine S Maddigan 4608 | 0402 755 642
22126  Rainbow Coast Flying School 3 Axis | Albany R.Burnett 19170 0427 200673 | 08 9842 8963
21442 Skysports Flying School WS  York G.Marshall 18680 = 0419942645 = 08 9451 9969
IT 19209  Sport Aviation Academy 3 Axis 'Wyalkatchem G.Hawser 17049 0419933505 = 089681 1115
22045  Topfun Aviation 3 Axis Bindoon J.Donsen 15745 0400 241 442 = 08 9302 8800




